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ytWE 28, 2001 
 
 
b[Kz:  gnsmcbsJk5 ttC6ymJk5 
 
W5J]b: kNosJ5 wclwi wm6j5 Mwnz NWB3IQA0103 
 
 
gnsmcbsJk5: 
 
]b2fx5 kNK5 wmoEp5 vtmpq GwmoEp5H Wymo6g5 gnZ4ni4 ]b7N wm6j5 Mwnz 
scsysJ6 d]Mi ]mN WoExa4m5 v?mgcf5 wc6gwpqi5 vNbu Ggz=f5 
xrCc6t5lQ5 nSix6t6Dxzi5 vNbs2 x7ml kNosJ5 wclwi; wc6gwpi ttCd]b 
]Nns]b T-1628-01H. ]b2fx5 wmoEp5 Wymo6uJ5bs6 ttci4 ]b2hmz5 mw/sJu5 
wclwi Gxpz wlx]icbsJ6 ttCdt4n6yH, WNhxdpJ6 ]b2fiz wmoEpi4 
gC6td2lA ]b7N W5JbsJ6 wfxM5ti6j5 ]b2fkz v?mgcfk5 wc6gwpk5 
xW6hw5Jbst5lA x7ml NlNw6bsd2lA, x7ml5bs6 ei6Lt4 wmoEp5 xq6izi4 
]b2huz xq4oQx6izk5 ]b2N ]mN x4b6=sJj5 WoE5Jt5 mo4LA ]b7N ]mNsJ6 
Mwnz. 
 
wcsmJ4nsKyl]i5 b[?i JMw 11, 2001u ]b2fx5 wmoEp5, mo4LA g4yCstz5 ]b2fx5 
kNosJ5 MwnsJj5 ]xeQx6izk5, WNhx6ymo6g5 xW6hwlt4 ryxi4 sbeyN6g5 
]xe4yi6u4 s2l4nzi4 xW6hwvi6i3j5 rao]Xu4 Wxi4t6izk5 sN MwnsJ6 
W5JtQ2lA kNosJ5 ]s4gDtz ]xeQx6izk5. 
 
]b2fx5 vtmp5 whmQ/z5 ]b2hjz xg6ic6izk5 wm6j5 MwnsJ6 NWB3IQA0103 
hi6ymq5g6. ryxi4, W5JtQ2lQ5 ]b2fx5 ]mNsJ5 v?mgcfi wc6gwp5 g4y6g6ymiz 
gz=fi5 x7ml sWQiqk5 bmfx5 wc6gwptA5 WoExaiq, ]b2fx5 wmoEp5 
]s4gDmJ5 kcz6t5lQ5  ]b2fx5 wclwk5 xW6hwi6 x7ml bmfx5 WoExaiq rgo]m5 
W5JbsJ5 bmfNi ]b2fx5 kNosJ5 wm6j5 Mwnzk5 sbelQ5 ]b2fx5 v?mgcfi 
wc6gwp5 WoE5Jyq Wxi4y6lQ5. bwmw5gu4 ]mNsJ6, ]b2fx5 wmoEp5 ei6g5 
scsy4n2y1i4 sfkz ]s4gZsJk5 kcz6t5ti6j5. ttC/Ky ]b2fkz wmoEp5k5 
xiA6ixn6t5lA b9ous5 x4]gWE 5, 2001, 5u s2lf5, raxA5 s2lzi ]b2fx5 wmoEp5 
Wxi4yix6mb g4o4ni4 WoEx4ni4 ]b2fkz wclw5 Mwnzk5 ]xeQx6iqk5 
xW6hwi6j5 x7ml xyqk5 W5JbsJk5. 
 
rgo]mi4 xWdt4ncD=4, ttC6=Qix6X5 ]b2N x]bi xtos6ymJ6. 
 
s?7iz6g6, 
ttCg]c xtos6bz ]b2hm: 
 

  WoW t ]Wh 
xzJ]caJ6  



 
Municipality of Iqaluit  Matthew Hough                 hough@nunanet.com   (867)979-5922 
    Rick Butler-CAO                  city.iqaluit.cao@nunanet.com  
    John Tidball                 jtidball@millerthomson.ca  
Mayors and Councillors  John Mathews     (867) 979-5922 
 
         
NTI    Carson Gillis  cgillis@polarnet.ca (867) 983-2723 
NTI    Stefan Lopatka  slopatka@polarnet.ca (867)983-2723 
NIRB        gladys@polarnet.ca      (867) 983-2594 
QIA    Solamie Shoo  lands@nunanet.com   867) 979-3238 
QWB    Joe Tigullaraq  qwbrwo@nunanet.com  (867) 979-1491 
Amarook HTO          867) 979-3390 
NWMB    Josee Galipeau  jgalipeau@nwmb.com  (867) 979-7785 
NPC    Michele Bertol  mbertol@npc.nunavut.ca  
 

 
DIAND-Iqaluit   Paul Smith  smithp@inac.gc.ca      (867)975-4560 
Justice Canada   Lee Webber  lee.webber@justice.gc.ca   (867) 920-4022 
DIAND-Inspector  Philippe Lavallee  lavalleep@inac.gc.ca  (867) 979-6445 
DFO-Iqaluit   Jordan deGroot  degrootj@dfo-mpo.gc.ca   (867) 979-8039 
DOE-YK   Paula Pacholek  paula.pacholek@ec.gc.ca  (867) 873-8185 
DOE-Iqaluit   Lawrence Ignace  Lawrence.Ignace@EC.GC.CA  (867) 975-4645 
 
DSD    Paul Partridge  ppartridge@gov.nu.ca      (867) 975-5980 
Baf-Health Board   Bruce Trotter  btrotter@gov.nu.ca          (867) 979-7659 
Nunavut Justice   Susan Hardy  shardy@gov.nu.ca       (867) 975-6349 
CG&T    Doug Sitland  dsitland@gov.nu.ca  (867) 975-5305 
 
Dillon Consulting  Tanya Smith  DILLON@NUNANET.COM     (867) 979-0345 
Marcel Mason      masonm@nunanet.com         (867) 979-1513 
Paul Crowley      pcrowley@nunanet.com        (867) 979-2102 
CBC              (867) 979-6147 
Nunatsiaq News   Denis Ridout  deniser@nunatsiaq.com   (867) 979-4763     
      (867) 979-4763 
News North             (867) 873-8507 
 
Douglas Workman        (867) 979-0172 
Mary Ellen Thomas        (867) 979-0172 
Jim Little         (867) 979-6400   
Elise Maltin      Emaltin@GOV.NU.CA  
Julia and Peter Krizan     peter.Julia@nv.sympatico.ca  
Keith Hay      keith_inumiaq@yahoo.ca    (867) 979-0605 
Miali Coley      irralik@yahoo.com  
Nadia Gonzalez 
Lynn Peplinski      lynnp@nunanet.com  (867) 979-2100 
Mary-Lou Sutton Fennell     mfennell@nunanet.com   (867) 975-6172 
Paul Landry         (867) 979-0573 
Patricia Bell                    CBC    patricia_bell@cbc.ca (867) 979-6144 
Ooleepeeka                             CBC Television     (867) 979-6147 
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